Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
July-December 2020

Wisconsin Community Action Program Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists
Goyke & Associates
GaryR Goyke
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association
Jonathan K Bader
Brad APaul
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 119
AssemblyBill 120
Assembly Bill 121
AssemblyBill 122
AssemblyBill 123
AssemblyBill 124
AssemblyBill 125
AssemblyBill 144
Assembly Bill 508
AssemblyBill 1038
Senate Bill 119
Senate Bill 120
Senate Bill 121
Senate Bill 122
Senate Bill 123
Senate Bill 124
Senate Bill 144
Senate Bill 145
Senate Bill 467
Budget Bill Subjects
Administration: Housing and Community Development

Children and Families: Departmentwide

Hours

Communicating

35.00

32.00

0.00
3.00

0.00

35.00 Hours

Hours
Other

70.50

41.00

5.00
24.50

0.00

70.50 Hours

Dollars
$7,700.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$0.00
$200.00
$1,500.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$7,700.00
$0.00
$150.00
$7,850.00

Percent
45%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
10%
5%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
10%
25%
15 %
5%
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Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance 2%

Workforce Development: Departmentwide 1%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings 0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 30%

LRB -6522. COVID - 19 Response Package. WISCAP will monitor all aspects of this proposal and make

comments when the Board of Directors determines various positions. We will also ask questions 5%

seeking additional info during various public meetings.

WISCAP will advocate for continuing COMID 19 state responses through legislative and administrative 79
policies and programs. We will remain active on this topic throughout the coming year. °

We will monitor and likely be supporting new legislation that would expand Medicaid coverage in

Wisconsin. An LRB is being circulated bringing back into focus items deleted from the Governor's original 1%

proposed budget.

WISCAP wil! begin undertaking thg writing _of aomnibus comprehensivm_a proposal to combat poverty, 10%

increase skills enhancement training and job development in Wisconsin

Any matters related to skills enhancement to seek greater job opportunities. 5%

The creation of a dental therapist mid-level provider to address the dental workforce shortage. 1%

Supporting an increase and or expanding Wisconsin’s Earned Income Tax Credit. EITC. 1%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 27, 2021

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Brad Paul and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Community Action Program Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.
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