

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

July-December 2020

Wisconsin Community Action Program Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	35.00	70.50	\$7,700.00
Goyke & Associates			\$0.00
Gary R Goyke	32.00	41.00	\$6,000.00
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association			\$0.00
Jonathan K Bader	0.00	5.00	\$200.00
Brad A Paul	3.00	24.50	\$1,500.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$7,700.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$150.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	35.00 Hours	70.50 Hours	\$7,850.00

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	45%
Assembly Bill 119	2 %
Assembly Bill 120	2 %
Assembly Bill 121	1 %
Assembly Bill 122	2 %
Assembly Bill 123	2 %
Assembly Bill 124	1 %
Assembly Bill 125	1 %
Assembly Bill 144	1 %
Assembly Bill 508	10 %
Assembly Bill 1038	5 %
Senate Bill 119	1 %
Senate Bill 120	1 %
Senate Bill 121	1 %
Senate Bill 122	1 %
Senate Bill 123	1 %
Senate Bill 124	1 %
Senate Bill 144	1 %
Senate Bill 145	1 %
Senate Bill 467	10 %
Budget Bill Subjects	25%
Administration: Housing and Community Development	15 %
Children and Families: Departmentwide	5 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Health Services: Departmentwide	2%
Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance	2 %
Workforce Development: Departmentwide	1 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	30%
LRB-6522. COVID - 19 Response Package. WSCAP will monitor all aspects of this proposal and make comments when the Board of Directors determines various positions. We will also ask questions seeking additional info during various public meetings.	5 %
WSCAP will advocate for continuing COVID 19 state responses through legislative and administrative policies and programs. We will remain active on this topic throughout the coming year.	7 %
We will monitor and likely be supporting new legislation that would expand Medicaid coverage in Wisconsin. An LRB is being circulated bringing back into focus items deleted from the Governor's original proposed budget.	1 %
WSCAP will begin undertaking the writing of a omnibus comprehensive proposal to combat poverty, increase skills enhancement training and job development in Wisconsin	10 %
Any matters related to skills enhancement to seek greater job opportunities.	5 %
The creation of a dental therapist mid-level provider to address the dental workforce shortage.	1 %
Supporting an increase and or expanding Wisconsin's Earned Income Tax Credit. EITC.	1 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 27, 2021

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Brad Paul and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Community Action Program Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.